TOWNSHIP OF BIRCH RUN SAGINAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN

BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR ELECTIONS RESOLUTION NO. 2020-05

At a Regular Meeting of the Birch Run Township Board, Township of Birch Run, Saginaw County, Michigan, held at the Township Meeting Room on the 11th day of February, 2020, at 7 o'clock Eastern Standard Time.

PRESENT: Letterman, Trinklein, Parlberg, Kiessling, Sheridan, Totten ABSENT: Moore

The following resolution was made by Sheridan and seconded by Kiessling:

WHEREAS, with the approval of Proposal 18-3 approved by the voters of the State of Michigan at the election held on November 6, 2018 many changes have been enacted regarding the conducting of elections

WHEREAS, one of said changes now requires mandated eight hours of the Clerk on the weekend prior to any election

WHEREAS, a second change requires eight hours on both the Friday and Monday prior to each election

WHEREAS, Election Day requires the clerk to physically be in his/her office from the opening of polls through the closing of polls for "Same Day Registration"

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Clerk shall receive additional compensation of \$500.00 per election, to be posted to line item 101-262-708 "Election Per Diem Pay"

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

YEAS: Totten, Kiessling, Letterman, Parlberg, Sheridan NAYS: None ABSTENTIONS: Trinklein

CERTIFICATION

State of Michigan)

County of Saginaw)

I, the undersigned, the duly qualified and acting Township Clerk for Birch Run Township, Saginaw County, Michigan, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of certain proceedings taken by the Township Board of said Township at a regular meeting held on the 11th day of February, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto fixed my official signature on this 13th day of February 2020.

Corey Trinklein, Clerk Birch Run Township